• Cross Connections sealed       0 

Cross Connections Opened                                            0 

PROGRESS OF ESSA REPAIRS 

Inspection Work Accomplished 

• From 2010 through the fourth quarter of 2025, the Board has identified nine thousand 

three hundred eighty-one (9,381) ESSA defects as follows:  

Opened  Closed  

Lakeview Basin    1,367  1,367 

CBD             0         0 

Gentilly Basin     1,576  1,576 

Uptown Basin     1,632  1,632 

Mid-City Basin       557      557 

Ninth Ward Basin    1,403  1,403

[...]

Per Paragraph 56a of the Third Modified Consent Decree, the Board shall 

report the progress of ESSA repairs in its quarterly report.   

Progress of ESSA Repairs 

Inspection Work Accomplished 

• From 2010 through the fourth quarter of 2025, the Board has identified nine thousand 

three hundred eighty-one (9,381) ESSA defects as follows:  

Opened  Closed  

Lakeview Basin    1,367  1,367 

CBD             0         0 

Gentilly Basin     1,576  1,576 

Uptown Basin     1,632  1,632 

Mid-City Basin       557      557 

Ninth Ward Basin    1,403  1,403